
2021-22 Missouri Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL REGULAR SEASON (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 18 14-4 1395 77.5
2. Missouri State 18 13-5 1362 75.7
3. Loyola 18 13-5 1307 72.6
4. Drake 18 13-5 1292 71.8
5. Illinois State 18 5-13 1273 70.7
6. Bradley 18 11-7 1269 70.5
7. Valparaiso 18 6-12 1227 68.2
8. Indiana State 18 4-14 1221 67.8
9. Southern Illinois 18 9-9 1141 63.4

10. Evansville 18 2-16 1027 57.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Southern Illinois 18 1118 62.1
2. Loyola 18 1154 64.1
3. Bradley 18 1162 64.6
4. Drake 18 1218 67.7
5. Missouri State 18 1252 69.6
6. Northern Iowa 18 1297 72.1
7. Evansville 18 1306 72.6
8. Illinois State 18 1321 73.4
9. Valparaiso 18 1340 74.4

10. Indiana State 18 1346 74.8

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Loyola 18 72.6 64.1 +8.5
2. Missouri State 18 75.7 69.6 +6.1
3. Bradley 18 70.5 64.6 +5.9
4. Northern Iowa 18 77.5 72.1 +5.4
5. Drake 18 71.8 67.7 +4.1
6. Southern Illinois 18 63.4 62.1 +1.3
7. Illinois State 18 70.7 73.4 -2.7
8. Valparaiso 18 68.2 74.4 -6.3
9. Indiana State 18 67.8 74.8 -6.9

10. Evansville 18 57.1 72.6 -15.5

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Northern Iowa 18 285 346  . 8 2 4
2. Indiana State 18 210 258  . 8 1 4
3. Missouri State 18 242 304  . 7 9 6
4. Drake 18 226 293  . 7 7 1
5. Valparaiso 18 217 283  . 7 6 7
6. Illinois State 18 220 290  . 7 5 9
7. Loyola 18 237 319  . 7 4 3
8. Evansville 18 166 227  . 7 3 1
9. Bradley 18 176 247  . 7 1 3

10. Southern Illinois 18 182 261  . 6 9 7

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Missouri State 18 494 1028  . 4 8 1
2. Loyola 18 459 956  . 4 8 0
3. Northern Iowa 18 479 1002  . 4 7 8
4. Drake 18 482 1057  . 4 5 6
5. Bradley 18 476 1051  . 4 5 3
6. Valparaiso 18 451 1006  . 4 4 8
7. Illinois State 18 462 1033  . 4 4 7
8. Southern Illinois 18 411 925  . 4 4 4
9. Indiana State 18 426 994  . 4 2 9

10. Evansville 18 360 924  . 3 9 0

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Bradley 18 415 994  . 4 1 8
2. Missouri State 18 433 1026  . 4 2 2
3. Loyola 18 410 951  . 4 3 1
4. Drake 18 416 958  . 4 3 4
5. Southern Illinois 18 405 905  . 4 4 8
6. Indiana State 18 488 1086  . 4 4 9
7. Illinois State 18 470 1026  . 4 5 8
8. Northern Iowa 18 469 1021  . 4 5 9
9. Valparaiso 18 509 1065  . 4 7 8

10. Evansville 18 485 944  . 5 1 4

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Southern Illinois 18 137 359  . 3 8 2
2. Loyola 18 152 411  . 3 7 0
3. Illinois State 18 129 351  . 3 6 8
4. Northern Iowa 18 152 416  . 3 6 5
5. Missouri State 18 132 374  . 3 5 3
6. Bradley 18 141 412  . 3 4 2
7. Indiana State 18 159 470  . 3 3 8
8. Evansville 18 141 421  . 3 3 5
9. Valparaiso 18 108 342  . 3 1 6

10. Drake 18 102 331  . 3 0 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Bradley 18 131 411  . 3 1 9
2. Illinois State 18 140 416  . 3 3 7
3. Southern Illinois 18 105 308  . 3 4 1
4. Loyola 18 122 357  . 3 4 2
5. Missouri State 18 144 412  . 3 5 0
6. Northern Iowa 18 171 487  . 3 5 1
7. Drake 18 130 370  . 3 5 1
8. Indiana State 18 146 410  . 3 5 6
9. Valparaiso 18 145 402  . 3 6 1

10. Evansville 18 119 314  . 3 7 9

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Bradley 18 691 38.4
2. Missouri State 18 631 35.1
3. Drake 18 622 34.6
4. Illinois State 18 607 33.7
5. Indiana State 18 588 32.7
6. Loyola 18 576 32.0
7. Valparaiso 18 565 31.4
8. Northern Iowa 18 559 31.1
9. Southern Illinois 18 525 29.2

10. Evansville 18 459 25.5

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Bradley 18 540 30.0
2. Loyola 18 542 30.1
3. Drake 18 562 31.2
4. Southern Illinois 18 564 31.3
5. Missouri State 18 568 31.6
6. Northern Iowa 18 577 32.1
7. Illinois State 18 587 32.6
8. Valparaiso 18 608 33.8
9. Indiana State 18 636 35.3

10. Evansville 18 639 35.5
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Bradley 18 691 38.4 540 30.0 +8.4
2. Missouri State 18 631 35.1 568 31.6 +3.5
3. Drake 18 622 34.6 562 31.2 +3.3
4. Loyola 18 576 32.0 542 30.1 +1.9
5. Illinois State 18 607 33.7 587 32.6 +1.1
6. Northern Iowa 18 559 31.1 577 32.1 -1.0
7. Southern Illinois 18 525 29.2 564 31.3 -2.2
8. Valparaiso 18 565 31.4 608 33.8 -2.4
9. Indiana State 18 588 32.7 636 35.3 -2.7

10. Evansville 18 459 25.5 639 35.5 -10.0

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Illinois State 18 73 4.1
2. Bradley 18 72 4.0
3. Drake 18 60 3.3
4. Loyola 18 53 2.9
5. Missouri State 18 51 2.8

Valparaiso 18 51 2.8
7. Evansville 18 37 2.1
8. Indiana State 18 36 2.0
9. Southern Illinois 18 33 1.8

10. Northern Iowa 18 30 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Bradley 18 251 13.9

Loyola 18 251 13.9
3. Indiana State 18 221 12.3
4. Illinois State 18 220 12.2
5. Missouri State 18 208 11.6
6. Southern Illinois 18 204 11.3
7. Drake 18 199 11.1

Northern Iowa 18 199 11.1
9. Valparaiso 18 195 10.8

10. Evansville 18 189 10.5

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Drake 18 124 6.9
2. Loyola 18 121 6.7

Illinois State 18 121 6.7
4. Indiana State 18 106 5.9

Valparaiso 18 106 5.9
Bradley 18 106 5.9

7. Northern Iowa 18 104 5.8
8. Evansville 18 102 5.7
9. Southern Illinois 18 94 5.2

10. Missouri State 18 89 4.9

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Northern Iowa 18 191 10.6 238 13.2 +2.6
2. Drake 18 192 10.7 236 13.1 +2.4
3. Southern Illinois 18 191 10.6 208 11.6 +0.9
4. Loyola 18 219 12.2 235 13.1 +0.9
5. Evansville 18 196 10.9 201 11.2 +0.3
6. Missouri State 18 183 10.2 181 10.1 -0.1
7. Valparaiso 18 202 11.2 190 10.6 -0.7
8. Bradley 18 230 12.8 206 11.4 -1.3
9. Illinois State 18 244 13.6 219 12.2 -1.4

10. Indiana State 18 258 14.3 192 10.7 -3.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Loyola 18 251 13.9 219 12.2 1.1
2. Missouri State 18 208 11.6 183 10.2 1.1
3. Bradley 18 251 13.9 230 12.8 1.1
4. Southern Illinois 18 204 11.3 191 10.6 1.1
5. Northern Iowa 18 199 11.1 191 10.6 1.0
6. Drake 18 199 11.1 192 10.7 1.0
7. Valparaiso 18 195 10.8 202 11.2 1.0
8. Evansville 18 189 10.5 196 10.9 1.0
9. Illinois State 18 220 12.2 244 13.6 0.9

10. Indiana State 18 221 12.3 258 14.3 0.9

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Bradley 18 198 11.0
2. Drake 18 180 10.0
3. Illinois State 18 170 9.4
4. Missouri State 18 148 8.2
5. Loyola 18 126 7.0
6. Valparaiso 18 124 6.9
7. Southern Illinois 18 116 6.4
8. Northern Iowa 18 113 6.3
9. Indiana State 18 93 5.2

10. Evansville 18 66 3.7

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Indiana State 18 495 27.5
2. Bradley 18 493 27.4
3. Missouri State 18 483 26.8
4. Loyola 18 450 25.0
5. Northern Iowa 18 446 24.8
6. Drake 18 442 24.6
7. Valparaiso 18 441 24.5
8. Illinois State 18 437 24.3
9. Southern Illinois 18 409 22.7

10. Evansville 18 393 21.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Bradley 18 493 126 .796
2. Evansville 18 393 103 .792
3. Indiana State 18 495 141 .778
4. Missouri State 18 483 142 .773
5. Loyola 18 450 133 .772
6. Southern Illinois 18 409 121 .772
7. Northern Iowa 18 446 134 .769
8. Drake 18 442 136 .765
9. Valparaiso 18 441 143 .755

10. Illinois State 18 437 155 .738

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Bradley 18 198 414 .324
2. Drake 18 180 426 .297
3. Illinois State 18 170 432 .282
4. Missouri State 18 148 426 .258
5. Loyola 18 126 409 .236
6. Valparaiso 18 124 465 .211
7. Southern Illinois 18 116 443 .208
8. Northern Iowa 18 113 443 .203
9. Indiana State 18 93 495 .158

10. Evansville 18 66 536 .110
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Indiana State 18 159 8.8
2. Loyola 18 152 8.4

Northern Iowa 18 152 8.4
4. Evansville 18 141 7.8

Bradley 18 141 7.8
6. Southern Illinois 18 137 7.6
7. Missouri State 18 132 7.3
8. Illinois State 18 129 7.2
9. Valparaiso 18 108 6.0

10. Drake 18 102 5.7
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Northern Iowa 14-4  . 7 7 8 77.5 72.1 14-4  . 7 7 8 77.5 72.1

Missouri State 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.7 69.6 13-5  . 7 2 2 75.7 69.6

Loyola 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.6 64.1 13-5  . 7 2 2 72.6 64.1

Drake 13-5  . 7 2 2 71.8 67.7 13-5  . 7 2 2 71.8 67.7

Bradley 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.5 64.6 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.5 64.6

Southern Illinois 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.4 62.1 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.4 62.1

Valparaiso 6-12  . 3 3 3 68.2 74.4 6-12  . 3 3 3 68.2 74.4

Illinois State 5-13  . 2 7 8 70.7 73.4 5-13  . 2 7 8 70.7 73.4

Indiana State 4-14  . 2 2 2 67.8 74.8 4-14  . 2 2 2 67.8 74.8

Evansville 2-16  . 1 1 1 57.1 72.6 2-16  . 1 1 1 57.1 72.6

Current unbeaten streak
Drake -- 5

Northern Iowa -- 4

Missouri State -- 2

Bradley -- 1

Illinois State -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 18 1269-1162 70.5-64.6 +5.9 476-1051  . 4 5 3 141-412  . 3 4 2 176-247  . 7 1 3 691 540 +8.4

Drake 18 1292-1218 71.8-67.7 +4.1 482-1057  . 4 5 6 102-331  . 3 0 8 226-293  . 7 7 1 622 562 +3.3

Evansville 18 1027-1306 57.1-72.6 -15.5 360-924  . 3 9 0 141-421  . 3 3 5 166-227  . 7 3 1 459 639 -10.0

Illinois State 18 1273-1321 70.7-73.4 -2.7 462-1033  . 4 4 7 129-351  . 3 6 8 220-290  . 7 5 9 607 587 +1.1

Indiana State 18 1221-1346 67.8-74.8 -6.9 426-994  . 4 2 9 159-470  . 3 3 8 210-258  . 8 1 4 588 636 -2.7

Loyola 18 1307-1154 72.6-64.1 +8.5 459-956  . 4 8 0 152-411  . 3 7 0 237-319  . 7 4 3 576 542 +1.9

Missouri State 18 1362-1252 75.7-69.6 +6.1 494-1028  . 4 8 1 132-374  . 3 5 3 242-304  . 7 9 6 631 568 +3.5

Northern Iowa 18 1395-1297 77.5-72.1 +5.4 479-1002  . 4 7 8 152-416  . 3 6 5 285-346  . 8 2 4 559 577 -1.0

Southern Illinois 18 1141-1118 63.4-62.1 +1.3 411-925  . 4 4 4 137-359  . 3 8 2 182-261  . 6 9 7 525 564 -2.2

Valparaiso 18 1227-1340 68.2-74.4 -6.3 451-1006  . 4 4 8 108-342  . 3 1 6 217-283  . 7 6 7 565 608 -2.4

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 9-42621 4736 9-27126 3014 0-0 0 18-69747 3875

Drake 9-32607 3623 9-33431 3715 0-0 0 18-66038 3669

Evansville 9-29940 3327 9-27661 3073 0-0 0 18-57601 3200

Illinois State 9-29987 3332 9-27840 3093 0-0 0 18-57827 3213

Indiana State 9-27591 3066 9-29032 3226 0-0 0 18-56623 3146

Loyola 9-30762 3418 9-37739 4193 0-0 0 18-68501 3806

Missouri State 9-33520 3724 9-29379 3264 0-0 0 18-62899 3494

Northern Iowa 9-23937 2660 9-32503 3611 0-0 0 18-56440 3136

Southern Illinois 9-38519 4280 9-30765 3418 0-0 0 18-69284 3849

Valparaiso 9-14596 1622 9-28604 3178 0-0 0 18-43200 2400

Totals 90-304080 3379 90-304080 3379 0-0 0 180-608160 3379


